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solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1863017

Solicitation Description: Machining, Welding & Fabrication Work for D10

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2026-02-05 13:30 SR 0803 ESR01292600000004370 1

VENDOR

VS0000051119
RND Services Inc.

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2600000057

Total Bid: 160 Response Date: 2026-02-05 Response Time: 11:51:59

Comments: RND Services is a small business and we are dedicated to making our customers happy by giving them quality work 
in order to keep maintenance costs low along with down time. As the owner of the business, I, personally have been 
in the industrial maintenance repair industry for 25 years. I started this company in 2017 and have done an array of 
different types of welding, fabrication and machining on various types of equipment. From lawn mowers and farm 
tractors to 785 Lizard trucks. No job is too big or small. We also do field work such as line boring, fabrication and 
welding. I have all the insurances required to take care of this contract. We have worked for various coal companies 
in the past 8 years, drilling companies and larger corporations taking care of their welding and machining needs. 
From full rebuilds to 1 hour projects. As I said earlier, I am a small business and we strive to keep our customers 
happy. You can reach me around the clock in the event of emergency break downs and we will get you back running. 
Your larger companies often have set business hours and are unable to reach after a certain time of day. I am always 
a phone call away and will be happy to help with whatever issues may arise. Thank you for your time and 
consideration. Ryan Cox with RND Services Inc.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov
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Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Machining Cost per hour    60.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
23271400    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Machining Cost per hour

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Welding Cost per hour    50.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
23271400    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Welding Cost per hour

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Fabrication Cost per hour    50.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
23271400    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Fabrication Cost per hour



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE
BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED
ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

02/21/2025

Roop Insurance & Financial Services Inc
1557 Robert C Byrd Drive

Crab Orchard WV 25827

JACK ROOP
(304) 255-5720 (304) 255-5751

jack@roopinsurance.com

RND SERVICES INC
6984 Appalachian Highway

Jesse WV 24849

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

A x x ACP CG013201775753 09/20/2024 09/20/2025

1000000
10000
1000
1000000
2000000
2000000

A X X ACP CG013201775753 09/20/2024 09/20/2025

1000000

Cargo 250000

A x x ACP CG013201775753 09/20/2024 09/20/2025
3,000,000

A Y X 65293399wc 12/07/2024 12/07/2025
1000000
1000000
1000000

A
Business Property

x x ACP CG013201775753 09/20/2024 09/20/2025
Property 4000000

United Coal Company, LLC, Metinvest US Inc, its subsidiairies, officers and employees are named as additional insureds with respects to the General Liability
and Auto Liability, on a primary & non contributory basis. The Additional insured Edorsement is attaced to this certificate. waiver of subrogation in favor of
United Coal COmpany LLC, applies to the general and auto liability, WV & Va. workers compensation. All policies provide 30 days minimum cancellation notice.
Broad Form Endorsement applies to WV Workers comp. Workers compensation policy shall include endorsement to cover black lung

United Coal Company LLC
Metinvest US inc
2112 N Roan ST
Ste 500
Johnson City TN 37601

Jack Roop
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